# Julius Bär

## MEDIA RELEASE

Julius Baer Group Ltd.

## Julius Baer India continues to strengthen core domestic team, appoints Chirag Gandhi as MD Senior Advisor, Team Head based in New Delhi

Mumbai, 17 March, 2021 – Despite the COVID-19 pandemic, Julius Baer, the largest global wealth manager in India, has actively strengthened its India franchise by bolstering its team of Relationship Managers (RMs) across locations. The firm has welcomed on board **Chirag Gandhi as MD Senior Advisor**, Team Head based in New Delhi and has also inducted five Senior RMs to the India franchise during the calendar year.

Julius Baer is currently the largest global wealth manager in India based on India Onshore AUM according to industry research. The business has a strong client franchise, pan-India footprint and experienced team of wealth advisors. Along with a large footprint of NRI (Non-Resident Indian) focused business, this India Onshore business gives Julius Baer a strategic advantage in serving the Global Indian community – in India and around the world.

Chirag joins Bank Julius Baer with more than 15 years of experience in wealth management. He was most recently a Senior Partner at IIFLW and for the past decade heading a large team based out of New Delhi. He brings a team of experienced bankers with him, opening avenues for Julius Baer in new client segments in Northern India including Rajasthan and Punjab. The firm also welcomed a team of bankers from **Avendus - Manish Khaitan in Mumbai and Abhinav Kumar in Bangalore** to further strengthen its west and south India coverage.

Julius Baer India also recently promoted **Anand Khatau to Managing Director**. Anand Khatau, joined the India team nearly 22 years ago, and has been a key member of the India Executive Committee, having worked closely with high net worth families across Indian and global markets. In his new role, Anand will continue to provide best-in-class investment and wealth planning solutions to Indian clients as well as play an active role in expanding the firm's global Indian business.

**Ashish Gumashta**, Chief Executive Officer, Julius Baer India said: "India is a high-growth market for Julius Baer. Our commitment to driving the India business remains strong led by the firm's global private wealth management expertise for the past 130 years. Our key focus especially during the pandemic and beyond is to strengthen our platforms and services, and driven by this intent, we have expanded our India franchise and on-boarded several key members to the team. These appointments also underscore our focus and belief in scaling our Global India proposition to capture the untapped wealth management opportunities present amongst the Indian diaspora globally."

**Himanshu Bhagat**, Head Wealth Management, Julius Baer India said: "We will continue focusing and strengthening our domestic team, especially in the booming markets of NCR and Bangalore/Chennai/Hyderabad. We are excited about the tremendous opportunities that these

> Julius Baer Group Ltd. Bahnhofstrasse 36, P.O. Box, 8010 Zurich, Switzerland T +41 (0) 58 888 1111, F +41 (0) 58 888 5517 www.juliusbaer.com

markets offer, and the possibilities that Chirag brings to the proposition. We are happy to welcome such pedigreed relationship managers to our family to widen our franchise presence in the UHNW and family office space."

### Contacts

Media Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888 P4C Mumbai, tel. +91 981 980 02 94, e-mail - minakshi@p4c.in

### About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss wealth management group and a premium brand in this global sector, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients. At the end of 2020, assets under management amounted to CHF 434 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Leader Index (SLI), comprising the 30 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer is present in over 20 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Mexico City, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, São Paulo, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our solid financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in wealth management.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com or contact Minakshi Singh Hase@minakshi@p4c.in; Mobile - 9819800294